

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated: Peshawar, the 17th August, 2012

NOTIFICATION

No.E&A(Health)/2-279/2012/Vol-V(I): In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (2) of section 1 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012), the Government of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012) shall come into force with respect to the Khyber Medical University as specified in the Schedule of the Act ibid with immediate effect.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Endst No & date even:

- Copy forwarded to the:-
- 1. Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5. Vice Chancellor Khyber Medical University, Peshawar
- 6. Director Provincial Health Services Academy Peshawar.
- 7. All Principals of Medical Colleges/Private Medical Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Chief Planning Officer Health Department.
- 9. Chairman Health Regulatory Authority Peshawar.
- 10. All Chief Executives of Teaching Hospitals in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. Director Information Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, with the request to publish in all leading newspapers.
- 12. Manager Govt Printing & Stationery Department Peshawar for publication in the Government Gazette. He is requested to provide (100) copies of the Gazette Notification.
- 13. All Section Officers in Health Department.
- 14. PS to Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 15. PA to Special Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 16. PAs to Additional Secretaries Health Department.
- 17. PAs to Deputy Secretaries Health Department.

(MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI)

SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated: Peshawar, the 17th August, 2012

NOTIFICATION

No.E&A(Health)/2-279/2012/Vol-V (II): in exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 48 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012), the Government of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to repeal the Khyber Medical University Act, 2006 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. 1 of 2007) constituting the Khyber Medical University specified in the Schedule to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012), with immediate effect.

In pursuance of the proviso of sub-section (1) of section 48 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012), the Government of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to save section 5 and sub-section (1) of section 30 of the Khyber Medical University Act, 2006 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. 1 of 2007), relating to jurisdiction of the Khyber Medical University and affiliation with the Khyber Medical University respectively.

> SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

Endst No & date even:

Copy forwarded to the:-

1. Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 3. All Administrative Secretaries, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

4. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

5. Vice Chancellor Khyber Medical University, Peshawar

6. Director Provincial Health Services Academy Peshawar.

7. All Principals of Medical Colleges/Private Medical Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

8. Chief Planning Officer Health Department.

9. Chairman Health Regulatory Authority Peshawar.

10. All Chief Executives of Teaching Hospitals in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

- 11. Director Information Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, with the request to publish in all leading newspapers.
- 12. Manager Govt Printing & Stationery Department Peshawar for publication in the Government Gazette. He is requested to provide (100) copies of the Gazette Notification.

13. All Section Officers in Health Department.

14. PS to Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

15. PA to Special Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

16. PAs to Additional Secretaries Health Department.

17. PAs to Deputy Secretaries Health Department.

(MALIK'MUHAMMAD SECTION OFFICER



GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated: Peshawar, the 17th August, 2012

NOTIFICATION

No.E&A(Health)/2-279/2012/Vol-V (III): In exercise of the powers conferred by section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Universities Act, 2012 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. X of 2012), read with Notification No.E&A(Health)/2-279/2012/Vol-V(I) dated: 17-08-2012, the Governemnt of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to specify that the Khyber Medical University shall exercise its jurisdiction with in the territorial limits of the whole of the Province of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa with respect to institution of Medical and Allied Sciences and also with respect to the institution of Medical and Allied Sciences saved vide Notification No.E&A(Health)/2-279/2012/Vol-V(II) dated: 17-08-2012.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, HEALTH DEPARTMENT.

Endst No & date even:

Copy forwarded to the:-

1. Secretary to Governor Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Chief Minister Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. All Administrative Secretaries, Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Director General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 5. Vice Chancellor Khyber Medical University, Peshawar
- 6. Director Provincial Health Services Academy Peshawar.
- 7. All Principals of Medical Colleges/Private Medical Colleges in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 8. Chief Planning Officer Health Department.
- 9. Chairman Health Regulatory Authority Peshawar.
- 10. All Chief Executives of Teaching Hospitals in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 11. Director Information Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, with the request to publish in all leading newspapers.
- 12. Manager Govt Printing & Stationery Department Peshawar for publication in the Government Gazette. He is requested to provide (100) copies of the Gazette Notification.
- 13. All Section Officers in Health Department.
- 14. PS to Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 15. PA to Special Secretary Health Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 16. PAs to Additional Secretaries Health Department.
- 17. PAs to Deputy Secretaries Health Department.

(MALIK MUHAMMAD ALI) SECTION OFFICER (GENERAL)